

## Decree rep. n. 214/2024 - prot. n. 0055423 dated 16/02/2024

Object: Selection committee for the selection of nr. 1 Short-term Research Fellowship (lasting 5 months) – Title: "Digital transformation and the Future of Work" – CUP H73C24000070005 – tutor prof. Anna Comacchio. Designation.

# THE DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR

**CONSIDERING** the Statute of Ca' Foscari University of Venice;

CONSIDERING the Administration, Finance and Accounting Regulations, issued with D.R. 151/int. of

December the 23rd 1997 and following changes and integrations;

**CONSIDERING** University Regulations for awarding Short-term Research Fellowships, issued under

D.R. 300/2014 of April the 24th 2014 and subsequent amendments and additions, with particular reference to the art. nr. 7 "Selection committee and selection

procedures";

**CONSIDERING** the Call rep. n. 107/2024 - prot. n. 0034270 - III/13 dated 01/02/2024;

**CONSIDERING** the need to proceed with the designation of the Selection committee;

#### **Declares**

#### Art. 1

For what concerns the purposes explained in the premises, the Selection committee is established for the inspection and comparison, useful to appoint the winner of the following Short-term Research Fellowship:

Short Research Fellowship	"Digital transformation and the Future of Work"
Number of requested profiles	1
Lasting	5 months
Amount	Euro 7.800,00 (euro seven thousand eight hundred//00))
Call	rep. n. 107/2024 - prot. n. 0034270 - III/13 dated 01/02/2024

### Art. 2

The Selection committee is composed by:

- Prof. Anna Comacchio President;
- Prof. Marco Tolotti Member;
- Prof. Sara Bonesso Member taking the minutes.

#### Art. 3

Members of Selection committee do not receive remuneration.

Seen: The person in charge of the procedure,

Executive Officer of the Department of Management,

Sonia Pastrello.

The Head of the Department of Management Prof. Anna Comacchio